LAS VIRGENES MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
SCADA Communications Upgrade Phase 1
Notice to Planholders
ADDENDUM NO. 1
October 8, 2014
To: All Planholders of Record
Notice is hereby given to prospective bidders that the Plans and Specifications for the SCADA
Communications Upgrade Phase 1 Project have been modified as hereinafter set forth. This

1 ENCLOSURE BACK PLATE HOFFMAN A-16P12
I 1 ETHERNET RADIO, 900 Mhz, SS MDS INET II REMOTE
WITH DIN MOUNT GE ORDER CODE iNETII-MD9A1AVFCD1NN0
J 1 COAX JUMPER CABLE, 1 FT LMR240, TNC RT ANGLE MALE TO N MALE, 1 FT
K 1 SURGE PROTECTOR POLYPHASER, DSXL
L AS REQ'D 3/8" COAX CABLE 3/8" SUPERFLEX, FSJ2-50, N MALE TO N MALE
AS REQ'D 3/8" COAX CABLE HANGER KIT WIRELESS SOLUTIONS BH-S38-NH
AS REQ'D COAX CABLE HANGER MOUNTING STAINLESS STEEL CAMPS
M 1 YAGI ANTENNA SCALA TY900
N 3 FUSE TERMINAL AB 1492-H6 WITH FUSE
  F1 24 VDC + 2 AMP
  F2 24 INET RADIO 2 AMP
  F3 24 SPARE 2 AMP
1 FUSE TERMINALS END PLATE AB 1492-N37
3 FEED THRU TERMINAL AB 1492-J3
1 END BARRIER AB 1492-EBJ3
1 SCREW CENTER JUMPER BAR - 3 POLE AB 1492-CJJ5-3
3 END ANCHOR - NORMAL DUTY AB 1492-EAJ35
1 DIN RAIL WEIDMULLER EGU4/24
O 1 WIREWAY 1"x2"x6' WHITE PANDUIT 1X2WH6N
1 WIREWAY COVER 1"X6' WHITE PANDUIT C1WH6N
P 1 GROUND BAR SQUARED PK7GTA